E.s. \$ \$	
Citéronatide l'éconstation Statianes, l'éconstation Parlames, l'éconstation 1201 Hais Statian Tatianes, et l'éconstation 904-222-9171 904-222 (1993 siak CESO networks	
MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5H2H TAHAHASSIH, FL 12H4 ACCOUNT ND. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 530694 11116A AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID	
ORDER DATE : January 26, 1995 ORDER TIME : 9:35 AM ORDER NO. : 530694 CUSTOMER NO: 11116A CUSTOMER: Stuart E. Bloch, Esq RUTHERFORD MINERLEY & MULHALL, P.A. Ath Floor 2600 N. Military Trail Boca Raton, FL 33431 DOMESTIC FILING MULHAL	
DOMESTIC FILING MARCH GRADE NAME: KRANE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. FLORIDA, INC. XXXXXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FLORIDA, INC. XXXXXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FLORIDA, INC. CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FLORIDA, INC. PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: FLORIDA, INC. YNNNNN CERTIFIED COPY CERTIFIED COPY FLORIDA, INC. YNNNNN CERTIFIED COPY CENTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING FLORIDA, INC. CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. ROTAL EXAMINER'S INITIALS: MALLATAS	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 55 55 55 55 55 Sandra B. Mortham Societary of State

Acile

15548 this

January 26, 1995

JUNSE CIS

1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASEE, FL

SUBJECT: KRANE PRODUCTS OF BOUTHFLORIDA, TNC. Ref. Number: W95000001875 NF South FLORICK, INC.

We have received your document for KRANE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Nancy Hendricks_ Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 095A00003372

FFIC

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KRANE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

FILED

55 JAH 26 PH 1: 14

Pursuant to Section 607.0202, Florida Statutes, these articles STATE of incorporation provide that:

1. The name of the corporation is KRANE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. (the "Corporation").

2. The principal office of the Corporation is:

901 North Point Business Plaza, #107 901 North Point Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33407

3. The Corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

4. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

5. The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 2600 North Military Trail, One Crocker Square, Foruth Floor, Boca Raton, FL 33431 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Stuart E. Bloch.

6. The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator is Stuart E. Bloch.

7. The Corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation, but shall never be less than two (2). The name and address of the initial Board of Directors is:

Steven Kranz - President

Gary Kranz - Vice President

Dated: January 24, 1995

Stuart E. Bloch Incorporator

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Having been named to accept service of process for KRANE PRODUCTS OF SOUTH FLROIDA, INC., at the place designated in its Articles of Incorporation, I agree to act in this capacity and to comply with the provisions of Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

Dated: January 24, 1995

.

Stuart E. Bloch Registered Agent